



SPONSOR: Rep. Schwartzkopf & Rep. Longhurst

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
151st GENERAL ASSEMBLY

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. 1  
TO  
HOUSE BILL NO. 453

- 1 AMEND House Bill No. 453 on line 89 by deleting "Stationary." therein and inserting in lieu thereof  
2 "Stationery".
- 3 FURTHER AMEND House Bill No. 453 on line 93 by deleting "stationary" after "provide" and before "for"  
4 therein and inserting in lieu thereof "stationery".

SYNOPSIS

This Amendment makes a technical correction.